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2023 VIRGINIA UNION
Tournament Standings - Final

POS TEAM WON LOSS

Baker 

Match 

01

Baker 

Match 

02

Baker 

Match 

03

Baker 

Match 

04

Baker 

Match 

05

Trad 

Match 

01

Trad 

Match 

02

Trad 

Match 

03

Trad 

Match 

04

Trad 

Match 

05

Total 

Baker

Total 

Trad
Total Pins

Total 

Games
Avg/Gm

1 DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 12 1 838       948       995       836       858       939       849       912       886       833       4,475    4,419     11,819    65         181.8     

2 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 10 3 732       835       852       840       848       780       900       826       836       816       4,107    4,158     10,841    65         166.8     

3 FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 8 5 884       872       788       805       864       736       768       725       705       715       4,213    3,649     10,475    67         156.3     

4 HOWARD UNIVERSITY 6 7 813       927       627       831       823       734       833       852       813       812       4,021    4,044     10,626    66         161.0     

5 VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 6 7 756       732       687       744       585       848       679       851       720       744       3,504    3,842     9,385       63         149.0     

6 COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 6 7 765       760       747       667       649       858       721       825       814       708       3,588    3,926     9,415       63         149.4     

7 ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 3 10 533       450       557       502       517       595       556       570       554       465       2,559    2,740     6,787       65         104.4     

8 VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 12 497       432       470       502       460       443       438       414       520       435       2,361    2,250     6,110       64         95.5        

9  

10  

11  

12  



2023 VIRGINIA UNION - Sunday Championship Bracket

119 88 100 116

1 Loser Match D Match AA has no playoff implications

203 205 190 174 198 202 161 Winner of Match A automatically to finals

Loser Match D to face Loser Match DD

149 149 154 151

2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

163 166 200 165 212 214 174

0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 # ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 

152 182 175 170

Winner Match A

184 187 195 187 DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY

3 Loser Match A 2 Champion

129 183 155 171 158 170 180 258 187 214 180

1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY

182 150 153 141

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

152 176 149 165 160 179 178

1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 #

169 158 178 162 174

 Loser Match BB

159 167 162 170 FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY

5 Loser Match B 4 3rd Place

115 137 125 139 125 148 179 139 153

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 HOWARD UNIVERSITY

157 165 157 152 4th Place

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

127 177 154 159

1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 #

160 169 144 152 166

Loser Match CC

180 138 152 169 VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY

7 Loser Match C 6 5th Place

93 99 105 112 83 151 132 197 143 123

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY

84 107 114 85 6th Place

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

98 112 157 110 94

1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 #

117 107 105 102 107

Loser Match DD

ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY

9 Loser Match D 8 7th Place

64 117 136 125 131

0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY

8th Place

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY

0

Match D  -   Lanes  33-34

ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY

VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY

FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY

HOWARD UNIVERSITY

COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY

VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY

Match C  -   Lanes  31-32

FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY

HOWARD UNIVERSITY

VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY

COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY

Match DD  -   Lanes  29-30

VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY

COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY

VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY

Lanes  31-32

Lanes  33-34

Match BB  -   Lanes  33-34

FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY

Match B  -   Lanes  29-30

HOWARD UNIVERSITY

0

VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY

Final Standings

2nd Place

ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY

DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY

DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY

First Round Second Round

DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY

Match A  -   Lanes  27-28

Position Round

ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY

ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY

ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY

 

Match E  -   Lanes  

Match AA  -   Lanes  31-32

Match EE -   Lanes  

Match CC  -   Lanes  27-28

Lanes  29-30

Lanes  27-28



2023 VIRGINIA UNION
INDIVIDUAL MATCH RESULTS

1 BAKER 4 BAKER

27-28 ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 533                        COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 765                  27-28 VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 502                HOWARD UNIVERSITY 831                

29-30 VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 497                        ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 732                  29-30 FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 805                COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 667                

31-32 DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 838                        HOWARD UNIVERSITY 813                  31-32 ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 502                DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 836                

33-34 FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 884                        VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 756                  33-34 VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 744                ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 840                

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

2 BAKER 5 BAKER

27-28 HOWARD UNIVERSITY 927                        VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 732                  27-28 FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 864                ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 517                

29-30 DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 948                        FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 872                  29-30 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 848                HOWARD UNIVERSITY 823                

31-32 COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 760                        ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 835                  31-32 VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 460                VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 585                

33-34 ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 450                        VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 432                  33-34 DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 858                COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 649                

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

3 BAKER 6 TRADITIONAL

27-28 DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 995                        ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 852                  27-28 COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 858                VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 443                

29-30 ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 557                        VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 687                  29-30 VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 848                DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 939                

31-32 FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 788                        VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 470                  31-32 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 780                ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 595                

33-34 COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 747                        HOWARD UNIVERSITY 627                  33-34 HOWARD UNIVERSITY 734                FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 736                

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

7 TRADITIONAL 10 TRADITIONAL

27-28 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 900                        FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 768                  27-28 FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 715                VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 435                

29-30 HOWARD UNIVERSITY 833                        ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 556                  29-30 COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 708                HOWARD UNIVERSITY 812                

31-32 VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 679                        COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 721                  31-32 ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 465                VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 744                

33-34 VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 438                        DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 849                  33-34 DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 833                ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 816                

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

8 TRADITIONAL N/A

27-28 DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 912                        HOWARD UNIVERSITY 852                  27-28

29-30 FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 725                        VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 851                  29-30

31-32 VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 414                        ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 826                  31-32

33-34 ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 570                        COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 825                  33-34

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

9 TRADITIONAL N/A

27-28 COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 814                        ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 836                  27-28

29-30 ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 554                        VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 520                  29-30

31-32 DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 886                        FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 705                  31-32

33-34 HOWARD UNIVERSITY 813                        VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 720                  33-34

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0



2023 VIRGINIA UNION
Individual Standings

POS BOWLER SCHOOL
Sum of 

GAME 1

Sum of 

GAME 2

Sum of 

GAME 3

Sum of 

GAME 4

Sum of 

GAME 5

Sum of 

TOTAL

Sum of 

GAMES

Sum of 

Avg

1 SULLIVAN, CAMEREN HOWARD UNIVERSITY 190 173 194 204 209 970 5 194.00

2 BREIDEGAM, ALYSSA DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 213 155 183 191 202 944 5 188.80

3 UGBINADA, ROSE ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 155 164 220 187 200 926 5 185.20

4 BROWN, CIERRA DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 181 197 212 168 164 922 5 184.40

5 JACKSON, ALEXIS VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 217 137 214 168 175 911 5 182.20

6 ALLISON, SYDNEY HOWARD UNIVERSITY 133 193 202 233 128 889 5 177.80

7 BROWN, DENISE FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 184 203 171 165 151 874 5 174.80

8 TENAN, SKYLAR DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 196 178 159 180 158 871 5 174.20

9 BREIDEGAM, EMILY DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 183 172 177 169 168 869 5 173.80

10 DURFEE, AMAREE VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 185 156 178 171 149 839 5 167.80

11 JACKSON, NARIYA ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 163 206 153 195 121 838 5 167.60

12 POWELL, KIARA VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 205 179 171 117 165 837 5 167.40

13 WALTON, MONTAYA ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 142 173 173 169 168 825 5 165.00

14 DAVIS, VICTORIA COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 167 119 180 179 166 811 5 162.20

15 DULCIO, NILA ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 159 185 147 146 172 809 5 161.80

16 MADIGAN, ALEXANDRIA COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 202 126 186 159 131 804 5 160.80

17 ROCKWELL, PAIGE FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 158 150 166 139 181 794 5 158.80

18 PENN, TAYLOR COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 182 164 135 153 154 788 5 157.60

19 MUCKLE, MADISON COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 177 147 170 183 106 783 5 156.60

20 SHARPE, ASHLEY VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 172 104 179 159 144 758 5 151.60

21 JOHNSON, SHAKYIA COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 130 165 154 140 151 740 5 148.00

22 MITCHELL, KAYLA HOWARD UNIVERSITY 154 164 159 109 153 739 5 147.80

23 WARD, JANAYA VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 122 135 159 185 130 731 5 146.20

24 , AMELIA HARRIS ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 136 117 172 125 100 650 5 130.00

25 , TRINITY EVANS ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 133 145 120 126 101 625 5 125.00

26 LONG, TAMYRA ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 161 172 133 139 0 605 4 151.25

27 REED, ERICKA FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 148 170 157 129 0 604 4 151.00

28 PUGH, JANAE HOWARD UNIVERSITY 128 0 153 137 176 594 4 148.50

29 DEBREST, ALEYANA HOWARD UNIVERSITY 129 0 144 130 146 549 4 137.25

30 , JASMIN BURKS ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 106 132 93 97 109 537 5 107.40

31 MOZZI, LILLIAN FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 0 124 133 143 121 521 4 130.25

32 , CAMDYN PECK ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 128 113 98 107 66 512 5 102.40

33 GIGNAC, JAYDA FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 126 121 0 129 129 505 4 126.25

34 REARDON, SYDNEY DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 166 147 0 178 0 491 3 163.67

35 SEYMORE, ALEXIS VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 121 93 67 114 92 487 5 97.40

36 ROBINSON, JADA VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 98 100 66 72 108 444 5 88.80

37 LOWE, KATRINA FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 120 0 98 0 133 351 3 117.00

38 RENALIS, CALELIAH VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 55 62 68 89 54 328 5 65.60

39 , KIERRA SHAUB ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 0 0 87 99 89 275 3 91.67

40 COOK, MIKAYLA VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 47 48 54 60 51 260 5 52.00

41 COSTEN, VICTORIA VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 0 103 109 0 0 212 2 106.00

42 MCCUE, ABIGAIL DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 0 0 181 0 0 181 1 181.00



POS BOWLER SCHOOL
Sum of 

GAME 1

Sum of 

GAME 2

Sum of 

GAME 3

Sum of 

GAME 4

Sum of 

GAME 5

Sum of 

TOTAL

Sum of 

GAMES

Sum of 

Avg

43 FERGUSON, RYLEIGH HOWARD UNIVERSITY 0 157 0 0 0 157 1 157.00

44 ASHFORD, SIMONE HOWARD UNIVERSITY 0 146 0 0 0 146 1 146.00

45 , ALLISON PERRY ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 92 49 0 0 0 141 2 70.50

46 MOORE, JADA DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 0 0 0 0 141 141 1 141.00

47 WHITE, DELYA VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 69 0 0 0 0 69 1 69.00

48 CARR, CARYS HOWARD UNIVERSITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66



2023 VIRGINIA UNION

        1 FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY

 Trad 

Match 01 

 Trad 

Match 02 

 Trad 

Match 03 

 Trad 

Match 04 

 Trad 

Match 05  Series  Games  Average 

 Baker 

Match 01 

 Baker 

Match 02 

 Baker 

Match 03 

 Baker 

Match 04 

 Baker 

Match 05  Total Baker   xRND 1  xRND 2  xRND 3 

1       BROWN, DENISE 184          203          171          165         151         874      5            174.8 159             206           145           167           152           Game 1 129           182           169           

1       LOWE, KATRINA 120          -           98            -         133         351      3            117.0 187             242           133           117           160           Game 2 183           150           158           

1       GIGNAC, JAYDA 126          121          -           129         129         505      4            126.3 182             143           156           194           205           Game 3 155           153           178           

1       MOZZI, LILLIAN -           124          133          143         121         521      4            130.3 143             139           180           156           173           Game 4 171           141           162           

1       REED, ERICKA 148          170          157          129         -         604      4            151.0 213             142           174           171           174           Game 5 158           -           174           

1       ROCKWELL, PAIGE 158          150          166          139         181         794      5            158.8 Game 6 170           -           -           

1       , -           -           -             -         -       -         0.0 Game 7 180           -           -           

1       , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.0 Tie Breaker -           -           -           

1       , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.0

1       , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.0

1       TIEBREAKER -           -           -           -         -         -             -           -           -           -           

1       Total 736          768          725          705         715         3,649   25          729.8 884             872           788           805           864           4,213              Total 1,146        626           841           

1       Opponent Score 734          900          851          886         435         3,806   761.2 756             948           470           667           517           3,358              Opponent Score 1,159        753           744           

1       Opponent -           -           -           -         -         -             -           -           -           -           Opponent -           -           -           

1       W/L W L L L W 2 - 3 W L W W W 4 - 1 W/L 4-3 0-4 4-1

1       

        2  ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 

 Trad 

Match 01 

 Trad 

Match 02 

 Trad 

Match 03 

 Trad 

Match 04 

 Trad 

Match 05  Series  Games  Average 

 Baker 

Match 01 

 Baker 

Match 02 

 Baker 

Match 03 

 Baker 

Match 04 

 Baker 

Match 05  Total Baker   xRND 1  xRND 2  xRND 3 

        2 , JASMIN BURKS 106          132          93            97          109         537      5            107.40 104             84             128           108           101           Game 1 93             119           64             

        2 , CAMDYN PECK 128          113          98            107         66          512      5            102.40 102             80             115           105           85             Game 2 99             88             117           

        2 , ALLISON PERRY 92            49            -           -         -         141      2            70.50 121             126           127           83             81             Game 3 105           100           136           

        2 , AMELIA HARRIS 136          117          172          125         100         650      5            130.00 126             86             91             104           105           Game 4 112           116           125           

        2 , TRINITY EVANS 133          145          120          126         101         625      5            125.00 80               74             96             102           145           Game 5 83             -           131           

        2 , KIERRA SHAUB -            87            99          89          275      3            91.67 Game 6 -           -           -           

        2 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00 Game 7 -           -           -           

        2 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00 Tie Breaker -           -           -           

        2 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00

        2 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00
        2 TIEBREAKER -           -           -           -         -         -             -           -           -           -           

        2 Total 595          556          570          554         465         2,740   25          548.0 533             450           557           502           517           2,559              Total 492           423           573           

        2 Opponent Score 780          833          825          520         744         3,702   740.4 765             432           687           836           864           3,584              Opponent Score 571           603           538           

        2 Opponent -           -           -           -         -         -             -           -           -           -           Opponent -           -           -           
        2 W/L L L L W L 1 - 4 L W L L L 1 - 4 W/L 1-4 0-4 4-1
        2 

        3  VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 

 Trad 

Match 01 

 Trad 

Match 02 

 Trad 

Match 03 

 Trad 

Match 04 

 Trad 

Match 05  Series  Games  Average 

 Baker 

Match 01 

 Baker 

Match 02 

 Baker 

Match 03 

 Baker 

Match 04 

 Baker 

Match 05  Total Baker   xRND 1  xRND 2  xRND 3 

        3 ROBINSON, JADA 98            100          66            72          108         444      5            88.80 83               78             97             112           107           Game 1 98             84             117           

        3 COOK, MIKAYLA 47            48            54            60          51          260      5            52.00 97               78             108           116           84             Game 2 112           107           107           

        3 RENALIS, CALELIAH 55            62            68            89          54          328      5            65.60 115             72             66             63             81             Game 3 157           114           105           

        3 SEYMORE, ALEXIS 121          93            67            114         92          487      5            97.40 99               96             97             130           107           Game 4 110           85             102           

        3 WARD, JANAYA 122          135          159          185         130         731      5            146.20 103             108           102           81             81             Game 5 94             -           107           

        3 #N/A -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00 Game 6 -           -           -           

        3 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00 Game 7 -           -           -           

        3 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00 Tie Breaker -           -           -           

        3 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00

        3 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00
        3 TIEBREAKER -           -           -           -         -         -             -           -           -           -           

        3 Total 443          438          414          520         435         2,250   25          450.0 497             432           470           502           460           2,361              Total 571           390           538           

        3 Opponent Score 858          849          826          554         715         3,802   760.4 732             450           788           831           585           3,386              Opponent Score 492           639           573           

        3 Opponent -           -           -           -         -         -             -           -           -           -           Opponent -           -           -           
        3 W/L L L L L L 0 - 5 L L L L L 0 - 5 W/L 4-1 0-4 1-4
        3 

        4  HOWARD UNIVERSITY 

 Trad 

Match 01 

 Trad 

Match 02 

 Trad 

Match 03 

 Trad 

Match 04 

 Trad 

Match 05  Series  Games  Average 

 Baker 

Match 01 

 Baker 

Match 02 

 Baker 

Match 03 

 Baker 

Match 04 

 Baker 

Match 05  Total Baker   xRND 1  xRND 2  xRND 3 

        4 ASHFORD, SIMONE -           146          -           -         -         146      1            146.00 153             173           133           179           142           Game 1 152           159           125           

        4 MITCHELL, KAYLA 154          164          159          109         153         739      5            147.80 164             179           60             142           157           Game 2 176           167           148           

        4 DEBREST, ALEYANA 129          -           144          130         146         549      4            137.25 131             181           158           182           160           Game 3 149           162           179           

        4 PUGH, JANAE 128          -           153          137         176         594      4            148.50 165             189           144           167           175           Game 4 165           170           139           

        4 ALLISON, SYDNEY 133          193          202          233         128         889      5            177.80 200             205           132           161           189           Game 5 160           -           153           

        4 SULLIVAN, CAMEREN 190          173          194          204         209         970      5            194.00 Game 6 179           -           -           

        4 FERGUSON, RYLEIGH -           157          -           -         -         157      1            157.00 Game 7 178           -           -           

        4 CARR, CARYS -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00 Tie Breaker -           -           -           

        4 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00

        4 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00
        4 TIEBREAKER -           -           -           -         -         -             -           -           -           -           
        4 Total 734          833          852          813         812         4,044   25          808.8 813             927           627           831           823           4,021              Total 1,159        658           744           

        4 Opponent Score 736          556          912          720         708         3,632   726.4 838             732           747           502           848           3,667              Opponent Score 1,146        631           841           

        4 Opponent -           -           -           -         -         -             -           -           -           -           Opponent -           -           -           
        4 W/L L W L W W 3 - 2 L W L W L 2 - 3 W/L 3-4 4-0 1-4

TEAM GAMES QUAD BAKER MATCHES  BEST OF BAKER MATCHES 



2023 VIRGINIA UNION
        4 

        5  VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 

 Trad 

Match 01 

 Trad 

Match 02 

 Trad 

Match 03 

 Trad 

Match 04 

 Trad 

Match 05  Series  Games  Average 

 Baker 

Match 01 

 Baker 

Match 02 

 Baker 

Match 03 

 Baker 

Match 04 

 Baker 

Match 05  Total Baker   xRND 1  xRND 2  xRND 3 

        5 SHARPE, ASHLEY 172          104          179          159         144         758      5            151.60 157             140           123           158           146           Game 1 127           157           160           

        5 WHITE, DELYA 69            -           -           -         -         69        1            69.00 186             159           140           155           122           Game 2 177           165           169           

        5 COSTEN, VICTORIA -           103          109          -         -         212      2            106.00 117             164           130           147           103           Game 3 154           157           144           

        5 POWELL, KIARA 205          179          171          117         165         837      5            167.40 169             138           141           135           113           Game 4 159           152           152           

        5 DURFEE, AMAREE 185          156          178          171         149         839      5            167.80 127             131           153           149           101           Game 5 -           -           166           

        5 JACKSON, ALEXIS 217          137          214          168         175         911      5            182.20 Game 6 -           -           -           

        5 , -           -           -           105         111         216      2            108.00 Game 7 -           -           -           

        5 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00 Tie Breaker -           -           -           

        5 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00

        5 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00
        5 TIEBREAKER -           -           -           -         -         -             -           -           -           -           
        5 Total 848          679          851          720         744         3,842   25          768.4 756             732           687           744           585           3,504              Total 617           631           791           

        5 Opponent Score 939          721          725          813         465         3,663   732.6 884             927           557           840           460           3,668              Opponent Score 516           658           746           

        5 Opponent -           -           -           -         -         -             -           -           -           -           Opponent -           -           -           
        5 W/L L L W L W 2 - 3 L L W L W 2 - 3 W/L 4-0 0-4 4-1
        5 

        6  COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 

 Trad 

Match 01 

 Trad 

Match 02 

 Trad 

Match 03 

 Trad 

Match 04 

 Trad 

Match 05  Series  Games  Average 

 Baker 

Match 01 

 Baker 

Match 02 

 Baker 

Match 03 

 Baker 

Match 04 

 Baker 

Match 05  Total Baker   xRND 1  xRND 2  xRND 3 

        6 JOHNSON, SHAKYIA 130          165          154          140         151         740      5            148.00 134             142           144           123           142           Game 1 115           180           151           

        6 MADIGAN, ALEXANDRIA 202          126          186          159         131         804      5            160.80 139             169           133           110           117           Game 2 137           138           132           

        6 PENN, TAYLOR 182          164          135          153         154         788      5            157.60 123             140           153           133           114           Game 3 125           152           197           

        6 MUCKLE, MADISON 177          147          170          183         106         783      5            156.60 197             187           136           155           127           Game 4 139           169           143           

        6 DAVIS, VICTORIA 167          119          180          179         166         811      5            162.20 172             122           181           146           149           Game 5 -           -           123           

        6 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00 Game 6 -           -           -           

        6 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00 Game 7 -           -           -           

        6 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00 Tie Breaker -           -           -           

        6 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00

        6 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00
        6 TIEBREAKER -           -           -           -         -         -             -           -           -           -           

        6 Total 858          721          825          814         708         3,926   25          785.2 765             760           747           667           649           3,588              Total 516           639           746           

        6 Opponent Score 443          679          570          836         812         3,340   668.0 533             835           627           805           858           3,658              Opponent Score 617           390           791           

        6 Opponent -           -           -           -         -         -             -           -           -           -           Opponent -           -           -           
        6 W/L W W W L L 3 - 2 W L W L L 2 - 3 W/L 0-4 4-0 1-4
        6 

        7  ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 

 Trad 

Match 01 

 Trad 

Match 02 

 Trad 

Match 03 

 Trad 

Match 04 

 Trad 

Match 05  Series  Games  Average 

 Baker 

Match 01 

 Baker 

Match 02 

 Baker 

Match 03 

 Baker 

Match 04 

 Baker 

Match 05  Total Baker   xRND 1  xRND 2  xRND 3 

        7 DULCIO, NILA 159          185          147          146         172         809      5            161.80 122             226           172           185           178           Game 1 163           149           152           

        7 LONG, TAMYRA 161          172          133          139         -         605      4            151.25 142             135           193           227           169           Game 2 166           149           182           

        7 WALTON, MONTAYA 142          173          173          169         168         825      5            165.00 180             163           161           125           178           Game 3 200           154           175           

        7 JACKSON, NARIYA 163          206          153          195         121         838      5            167.60 119             145           167           159           160           Game 4 165           151           170           

        7 UGBINADA, ROSE 155          164          220          187         200         926      5            185.20 169             166           159           144           163           Game 5 212           -           -           

        7 , -           -           -           -         155         155      1            155.00 Game 6 214           -           -           

        7 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00 Game 7 174           -           -           

        7 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00 Tie Breaker -           -           -           

        7 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00

        7 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00
        7 TIEBREAKER -           -           -           -         -         -             -           -           -           -           

        7 Total 780          900          826          836         816         4,158   25          831.6 732             835           852           840           848           4,107              Total 1,294        603           679           

        7 Opponent Score 595          768          414          814         833         3,424   684.8 497             760           995           744           823           3,819              Opponent Score 1,333        423           839           

        7 Opponent -           -           -           -         -         -             -           -           -           -           Opponent -           -           -           
        7 W/L W W W W L 4 - 1 W W L W W 4 - 1 W/L 4-3 4-0 0-4
        7 

        8  DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 

 Trad 

Match 01 

 Trad 

Match 02 

 Trad 

Match 03 

 Trad 

Match 04 

 Trad 

Match 05  Series  Games  Average 

 Baker 

Match 01 

 Baker 

Match 02 

 Baker 

Match 03 

 Baker 

Match 04 

 Baker 

Match 05  Total Baker   xRND 1  xRND 2  xRND 3 

        8 MCCUE, ABIGAIL -           -           181          -         -         181      1            181.00 130             168           242           131           188           Game 1 203           184           258           

        8 BREIDEGAM, ALYSSA 213          155          183          191         202         944      5            188.80 144             200           202           161           224           Game 2 205           187           187           

        8 BROWN, CIERRA 181          197          212          168         164         922      5            184.40 207             201           197           209           141           Game 3 190           195           214           

        8 BREIDEGAM, EMILY 183          172          177          169         168         869      5            173.80 174             200           186           152           161           Game 4 174           187           180           

        8 MOORE, JADA -           -           -           -         141         141      1            141.00 183             179           168           183           144           Game 5 198           -           -           

        8 TENAN, SKYLAR 196          178          159          180         158         871      5            174.20 Game 6 202           -           -           

        8 REARDON, SYDNEY 166          147          -           178         -         491      3            163.67 Game 7 161           -           -           

        8 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00 Tie Breaker -           -           -           

        8 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00

        8 , -           -           -           -         -         -       -         0.00
        8 TIEBREAKER -           -           -           -         -         -             -           -           -           -           

        8 Total 939          849          912          886         833         4,419   25          883.8 838             948           995           836           858           4,475              Total 1,333        753           839           

        8 Opponent Score 848          438          852          705         816         3,659   731.8 813             872           852           502           649           3,688              Opponent Score 1,294        626           679           

        8 Opponent -           -           -           -         -         -             -           -           -           -           Opponent -           -           -           
        8 W/L W W W W W 5 - 0 W W W W W 5 - 0 W/L 3-4 4-0 4-0
        8 



2023 VIRGINIA UNION :  W-L OPPONENT RECAP

EVENT (All)

FORMAT (All)

SCHOOL MATCH OPPONENT

Sum of 

WIN

Sum of 

LOSS

Sum of 

PINS

Sum of 

OPP-

PINS

Sum of 

TieBreak 

Pins

Sum of 

TieBreak 

Opp Pins

Sum of 

GAMES

Sum of 

AvgGame

ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY Baker Match 01 VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 732 497 0 0 5 146.4

Baker Match 02 COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 835 760 0 0 5 167.0

Baker Match 03 DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 852 995 0 0 5 170.4

Baker Match 04 VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 1 0 840 744 0 0 5 168.0

Baker Match 05 HOWARD UNIVERSITY 1 0 848 823 0 0 5 169.6

Trad Match 01 ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 780 595 0 0 5 156.0

Trad Match 02 FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 900 768 0 0 5 180.0

Trad Match 03 VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 826 414 0 0 5 165.2

Trad Match 04 COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 836 814 0 0 5 167.2

Trad Match 05 DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 816 833 0 0 5 163.2

xRND 1 DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 1,294 1,333 7 184.9

xRND 2 ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 603 423 4 150.8

xRND 3 DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 679 839 4 169.8

ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY Total 10 3 10,841 9,838 0 0 65 166.8

COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY Baker Match 01 ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 765 533 0 0 5 153.0

Baker Match 02 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 0 1 760 835 0 0 5 152.0

Baker Match 03 HOWARD UNIVERSITY 1 0 747 627 0 0 5 149.4

Baker Match 04 FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 667 805 0 0 5 133.4

Baker Match 05 DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 649 858 0 0 5 129.8

Trad Match 01 VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 858 443 0 0 5 171.6

Trad Match 02 VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 1 0 721 679 0 0 5 144.2

Trad Match 03 ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 825 570 0 0 5 165.0

Trad Match 04 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 0 1 814 836 0 0 5 162.8

Trad Match 05 HOWARD UNIVERSITY 0 1 708 812 0 0 5 141.6

xRND 1 VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 0 1 516 617 4 129.0

xRND 2 VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 639 390 4 159.8

xRND 3 VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 0 1 746 791 5 149.2

COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY Total 6 7 9,415 8,796 0 0 63 149.4

DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY Baker Match 01 HOWARD UNIVERSITY 1 0 838 813 0 0 5 167.6

Baker Match 02 FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 948 872 0 0 5 189.6

Baker Match 03 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 1 0 995 852 0 0 5 199.0

Baker Match 04 ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 836 502 0 0 5 167.2

Baker Match 05 COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 858 649 0 0 5 171.6

Trad Match 01 VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 1 0 939 848 0 0 5 187.8

Trad Match 02 VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 849 438 0 0 5 169.8

Trad Match 03 HOWARD UNIVERSITY 1 0 912 852 0 0 5 182.4

Trad Match 04 FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 886 705 0 0 5 177.2

Trad Match 05 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 1 0 833 816 0 0 5 166.6

xRND 1 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 0 1 1,333 1,294 7 190.4

xRND 2 FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 753 626 4 188.3

xRND 3 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 1 0 839 679 4 209.8

DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY Total 12 1 11,819 9,946 0 0 65 181.8

ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY Baker Match 01 COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 533 765 0 0 5 106.6

Baker Match 02 VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 450 432 0 0 5 90.0



SCHOOL MATCH OPPONENT

Sum of 

WIN

Sum of 

LOSS

Sum of 

PINS

Sum of 

OPP-

PINS

Sum of 

TieBreak 

Pins

Sum of 

TieBreak 

Opp Pins

Sum of 

GAMES

Sum of 

AvgGame

ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY Baker Match 03 VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 0 1 557 687 0 0 5 111.4

Baker Match 04 DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 502 836 0 0 5 100.4

Baker Match 05 FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 517 864 0 0 5 103.4

Trad Match 01 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 0 1 595 780 0 0 5 119.0

Trad Match 02 HOWARD UNIVERSITY 0 1 556 833 0 0 6 92.7

Trad Match 03 COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 570 825 0 0 5 114.0

Trad Match 04 VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 554 520 0 0 5 110.8

Trad Match 05 VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 0 1 465 744 0 0 5 93.0

xRND 1 VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 492 571 5 98.4

xRND 2  0 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0!

ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 0 1 423 603 4 105.8

xRND 3 VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 573 538 5 114.6

ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY Total 3 10 6,787 8,998 0 0 65 104.4

FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY Baker Match 01 VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 1 0 884 756 0 0 5 176.8

Baker Match 02 DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 872 948 0 0 5 174.4

Baker Match 03 VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 788 470 0 0 5 157.6

Baker Match 04 COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 805 667 0 0 5 161.0

Baker Match 05 ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 864 517 0 0 5 172.8

Trad Match 01 HOWARD UNIVERSITY 1 0 736 734 0 0 5 147.2

Trad Match 02 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 0 1 768 900 0 0 5 153.6

Trad Match 03 VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 0 1 725 851 0 0 5 145.0

Trad Match 04 DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 705 886 0 0 6 117.5

Trad Match 05 VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 715 435 0 0 5 143.0

xRND 1 HOWARD UNIVERSITY 1 0 1,146 1,159 7 163.7

xRND 2 DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 626 753 4 156.5

xRND 3 HOWARD UNIVERSITY 1 0 841 744 5 168.2

FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY Total 8 5 10,475 9,820 0 0 67 156.3

HOWARD UNIVERSITY Baker Match 01 DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 813 838 0 0 5 162.6

Baker Match 02 VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 1 0 927 732 0 0 5 185.4

Baker Match 03 COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 627 747 0 0 5 125.4

Baker Match 04 VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 831 502 0 0 5 166.2

Baker Match 05 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 0 1 823 848 0 0 5 164.6

Trad Match 01 FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 734 736 0 0 5 146.8

Trad Match 02 ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 833 556 0 0 5 166.6

Trad Match 03 DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 852 912 0 0 5 170.4

Trad Match 04 VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 1 0 813 720 0 0 5 162.6

Trad Match 05 COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 812 708 0 0 5 162.4

xRND 1 FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 1,159 1,146 7 165.6

xRND 2 VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 1 0 658 631 4 164.5

xRND 3 FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 744 841 5 148.8

HOWARD UNIVERSITY Total 6 7 10,626 9,917 0 0 66 161.0

VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY Baker Match 01 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 0 1 497 732 0 0 5 99.4

Baker Match 02 ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 432 450 0 0 5 86.4

Baker Match 03 FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 470 788 0 0 5 94.0

Baker Match 04 HOWARD UNIVERSITY 0 1 502 831 0 0 5 100.4

Baker Match 05 VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY 0 1 460 585 0 0 5 92.0

Trad Match 01 COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 443 858 0 0 5 88.6

Trad Match 02 DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 438 849 0 0 5 87.6

Trad Match 03 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 0 1 414 826 0 0 5 82.8

Trad Match 04 ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 520 554 0 0 5 104.0



SCHOOL MATCH OPPONENT

Sum of 

WIN

Sum of 

LOSS

Sum of 

PINS

Sum of 

OPP-

PINS

Sum of 

TieBreak 

Pins

Sum of 

TieBreak 

Opp Pins

Sum of 

GAMES

Sum of 

AvgGame

VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY Trad Match 05 FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 435 715 0 0 5 87.0

xRND 1 ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 571 492 5 114.2

xRND 2 COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 390 639 4 97.5

xRND 3 ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 538 573 5 107.6

VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY Total 1 12 6,110 8,892 0 0 64 95.5

VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY Baker Match 01 FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 756 884 0 0 5 151.2

Baker Match 02 HOWARD UNIVERSITY 0 1 732 927 0 0 5 146.4

Baker Match 03 ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 687 557 0 0 5 137.4

Baker Match 04 ALABAMA A&M UNIVERSITY 0 1 744 840 0 0 5 148.8

Baker Match 05 VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 585 460 0 0 5 117.0

Trad Match 01 DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 848 939 0 0 5 169.6

Trad Match 02 COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 0 1 679 721 0 0 5 135.8

Trad Match 03 FAYETTEVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 851 725 0 0 5 170.2

Trad Match 04 HOWARD UNIVERSITY 0 1 720 813 0 0 5 144.0

Trad Match 05 ELIZABETH CITY STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 744 465 0 0 5 148.8

xRND 1 COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 617 516 4 154.3

xRND 2 HOWARD UNIVERSITY 0 1 631 658 4 157.8

xRND 3 COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY 1 0 791 746 5 158.2

VIRGINIA UNION UNIVERSITY Total 6 7 9,385 9,251 0 0 63 149.0

Grand Total 52 52 75,458 75,458 0 0 518 145.7


